[%)]
o]
o
Ecﬁ
Sk
e
S 2

=
L

LOCATINGIPRINCIPLES

Flexible[Positioning

MTPHoles
?A
et
Alignment[Bushing "
|
Np\ o
== I
| o
ThreadedCInsert +§D
Size A0 B © D
Standard| 12 | 125 | 18 |[MI12x 1.75 Standard Heavy
Heavy | 16 | 165 | 16 |M16x 2 Travel 40 50

Every[MTPCholeChasCaldoubleltonstructiorilalprecisionCalignment
bushingContoptandahreadedCinsertConChottomC]

SlidingCUnitsCallowlpositioningCalfixturepartCanywhere
desiredCbnCtheixtureCplate[

MTP[Holes[Spacing

)
v/

N,

7777722

AANNNNNNNN

N

N/
AR

Fixture[Plate

[+ AddresstNumbers

[

o o

Qo ©
@

A
A

[RRE=nilin]

<
o

[v7]

MTOx OO0
ortMIIx [0

Locating[ScrewsallowClocatingCandfastening[Bimultaneously]

OMTPCholesCarespacedleverymm +0I00

OEveryIMTP[holelsCmarkedCwithCalhumberCandCalletterd)
This[yrid] addressCsystemChelpssimplifyixturing
instructionsCandixtureayoutCdocumentation(]



FIXTURINGLOADVANTAGE

Modular

Fixture[Parts

FlexCAngle[Plate

Flex(Fixture[Plate

s.
SIS

95,
0

Machine[Pallet

OThelFlex(Fixture[Plate[tanCmount[bnlthe[Flex[Base[PlateCand[Flex[Angle[Plate(

OThisCallowsCmachiningromivesides[bntheChorizontalCmachiningCtenter[with[the CsameHixture

design[TjustCbyCswitchingtheHixtureCmountingCbasefromthe[Flex[Base[Plate[tothe[Flex[CAngle[Platel]



‘ PARTSCONFIGURATION

High” Rise[Clamp[AssemblyTlong

Highl Rise[ClampAssembly[TShort

Clamp[Assembly

Y
HOYGT48SI{IN00 T BOINO
V
BUOTTHBSRIPOOTPIND

Round[Adaptor

y@r
"r!\_/ T
7
§

Locating[Adaptor

=
=
&

QuicklLock[Button Side[Btop QuicklLock[Bcrew

S
< 5

OKIVise[Clamp

Riser[Pad

[%)]
o]
o
Ecﬁ
Sk
e
S 2

=
L

SlidingCUnit

0 AlsmallCassortment[bffixtureCpartsCplusCsomelmountingCaccessoriesoffersflexible (vorkholding O

0 SlidingCUnitsCallowpositioningHixtureCpartsCanywheredesiredConthefixture[plate

0 ThelgraduatedCtenterCand[bottomblockslbflthe[Sliding[UnitCallowfuicklyCadjusting[theposition[of
alfixtureCpartCandCrecordingCslidingravelsO

0 QuicklLock[RisersCallowlfaisingCalHighl Rise[ClampAssemblylinCalimatterCofCalsecondd




PARTSLCOMBINATIONLEXAMPLES ‘

SlidingCUnit SlidingCUnit SlidingCUnit SlidingCUnitd
OKVise[Clamp Round[Adaptor Clamp[Assemblies High! Rise[ClampCAssembly(TLong
Round[Adaptor Riser[Pad QuickLock[Riser(ITlong

Replaceable[Slide[Base SlidingCUnit
SlidingCUnit LocatingCAdaptor
OKVise[Clamp

Sliding[Unit Sliding[Unit
HighZ Rise[Clamp[AssemblyTShort HighZRise[Clamp[AssemblyTLong
QuicklLock[Riser[IShort Quick Lock[Riser[Tlong
QuickILockButton QuickLock[Bcrew[IBhort
Riser[Pad
I
2z
=lo
D o
Hs
o 8
=)
-
0
Replaceable[Slide[Base Sliding[Unit
Sliding[Unit Custom[Parfl Pin[Tetc[T]
Side[Btop

Bottom[Block[of(Bliding[Unit SlidingCUnit SlidingCUnit SlidingCUnit

Swivel[Adjustable[Stop Swivel[Adjustable[Stop HighZ Rise[Clamp[Assembly(IShort HighZRise[Clamp[Assembly(Tlong
QuickTLock[Risers[T5hort QuickTLock[Risers[TlLong
Quick? Lock[Buttons Quickl Lock[Screws[TShort
Riser[Pad SwivelCAdjustable[Stop

SwivelCAdjustable[5top




FLEXISTARTERIKITLA

FJ-KIT-A

ClampCAssemblies
§I§’ §\l§’
Side[Stops

<y
§\l§’

OKIVise[Clamps
Replaceable[Slide[Bases

88000t

Locating[Cylinders
i
LocatingC5crews[TAccurate
< <> 5
/e
N
v/)ﬂ

ShortT] [QuicklLock[Risers[IShort

TITLL

Highl Rise[Clamp[Assemblies[T]

S e

S
=
LocatingCAdaptors
Riser[Pads

QuicklLock[Buttons
Quickl Lock[Bcrews[Tlong
Round[Adaptors
Adjustable[Bwivel[5tops
Y

N

Quickl Lock[Bcrews[TBhort

888888

S
N

Highl Rise[lClamp[Assemblies[T]
Long™J Muickl Lock[Risers[T1long

DR SN
7

112

s1uedI]ainIXIH

re|npo

SlidingtUnits




Componentslin[Starter[Kit

ParttNumber
Description FIIKITITA FIIKITIDA Qty[TinCKit
0 StandardO 0 HeavyO
SlidingUnits FJ20-12050 FJ20-16063 10
Replaceable[Slide[Bases FJ21-12050 FJ21-16063
Clamp[Assemblies FJ30-12023 FJ30-16025

High-Rise[Clamp[Assemblies,[Short

FJ40-12050S

FJ40-16055S

High-Rise[Clamp[Assemblies,[Long

FJ40-12050L

FJ40-16055L

Quick-Lock[Risers,[Bhort

FJ41-12025S

FJ41-16025S

FJ41-12050S

FJ41-16050S

Quick-Lock[Risers,[1l.ong

FJ41-12025L

FJ41-16025L

FJ41-12050L

FJ41-16050L

Quick-Lock[Buttons FJ42-12001 FJ42-16001
Quick-Lock[Bcrews,[Bhort FJ42-12002 FJ42-16002
Quick-Lock[Screws,[l.ong FJ42-12003 FJ42-16003
Adjustable[Bwivel[Stops FJ50-12025 FJ50-16030
Side[5tops FJ51-12001 FJ51-16001
Locating[Adaptors FJ55-12030 FJ55-16040
Riser[Pads FJ60-12013 FJ60-16017
RoundCAdaptors FJ70-12001 FJ70-16001
OK-Vise[lamps DK2-VT FK2-VT

Locating[Cylinders

BJ400-12075

BJ400-16075

BJ400-12100

BJ400-16100

Locating[5crews,[Accurate

BJ701-12045

BJ701-16055

BJ701-12055

BJ701-16065

WWwWwwwo|o|hhlwuoooo|bh|hlOjOO|hlOO|O|O

ComprehensivelkstarterCkits(thatCallow(fixturingCsmalll [(tollargell size[squareorkpieces]
whereltlampingOsCheededatCmanyplaces

]
X
=
<
=
%
o
2
o
)

<
o
o}
=
o
&




114

FJ-KIT-B FLEX[STARTERIKITIB

Highl Rise[Clamp[Assemblies[T]
Short[J (Quickl Lock[RisersITBhort

&8¢ e © ©

Quickl Lock[Buttons

¥ ® @ @

Quickl Lock[Bcrews[T5hort

LA

QuicklLock[Bcrews[Tlong

Replaceable[Slide[Bases

Round[Adaptors @ @ @

LocatingCAdaptors ' '

Locating[Cylinders

& S
S S &) & )
g 9 g
= S| S g S

Locating[Screws[TAccurate

I > NS

Riser[Pads

(%]
o]
o
E(‘U
Sk
e
S 2

X
L

@0

9

o, <
5 525

Y

N7

¢
8,
%

N\

SlidingtUnits




Componentslin[Starter[Kit

ParttNumber
Description FIIKITIOB FIIKITIOB Qty[TinCKit

0 Standard0 0 HeavyO
SlidingUnits FJ20-12050 FJ20-16063 6
Replaceable[Slide[Bases FJ21-12050 FJ21-16063 4
Clamp[Assemblies FJ30-12023 FJ30-16025 4
High-Rise[Clamp[Assemblies,[Short FJ40-12050S FJ40-16055S 4
. . FJ41-12025S FJ41-16025S 4
Quick-Lock[Risers,(Short FJ41-12050S FJ41-16050S 4
Quick-Lock[Buttons FJ42-12001 FJ42-16001 4
Quick-Lock(Bcrews,[Bhort FJ42-12002 FJ42-16002 4
Quick-Lock[Bcrews,[Long FJ42-12003 FJ42-16003 4
Adjustable[Bwivel[Stops FJ50-12025 FJ50-16030 3
Side[Btops FJ51-12001 FJ51-16001 2
Locating[Adaptors FJ55-12030 FJ55-16040 4
Riser[Pads FJ60-12013 FJ60-16017 4
Round[Adaptors FJ70-12001 FJ70-16001 6
OK-Vise[lamps DK2-VT FK2-VT 2
Locating[Cylinders BJ400-12075 BJ400-16075 3
BJ400-12100 BJ400-16100 3
Locating(Bcrews,[Accurate BJ701-12045 BJ701-16055 3
BJ701-12055 BJ701-16065 3

EconomicalCstarterCkits[thatCallowfixturingsmalll toCmediumi size (square [Workpieces
whereltlampinglisChotCheededCatCmanyplaces

Ie|npon

]
X
A
<
=
%
o
2
o
)




116
FJ-KIT-C FLEXISTARTERLKITLC

[%)]
o]
o
am
Sk
e
S 2

X
L

& &8 8

Quickl Lock[Buttons

v e e @

Quickl Lock[Bcrews[T5hort

LI AR A |

QuicklLock[Bcrews[Tlong

nO“
A OO

@
L
@
L
ANV

¢

N

WL

Peee @44

Highl Rise[Clamp[Assemblies[TShort

Clamp[Assemblies

RoundCAdaptors

SSLESS

Riser[Pads

888000

LocatingCCylinders

S
&)

<]
=)

@10
@0
@0
@0
@0

LocatingCScrews[TAccurate

0
9
4)‘
OO

AN
AN




Componentslin[Starter[Kit

ParttNumber
Description FIIKITIOC FIIKITIOC Qty[TinCKit

0 Standard0 0 Heavy[O
Sliding[Units FJ20-12050 FJ20-16063 6
Clamp[Assemblies FJ30-12023 FJ30-16025 4
High-Rise[Clamp[Assemblies,[Short FJ40-12050S FJ40-16055S 4
Quick-Lock[Buttons FJ42-12001 FJ42-16001 4
Quick-Lock[Bcrews,[Bhort FJ42-12002 FJ42-16002 4
Quick-Lock[Bcrews,[l.ong FJ42-12003 FJ42-16003 4
Adjustable[Bwivel[Stops FJ50-12025 FJ50-16030 3
Riser[Pads FJ60-12013 FJ60-16017 4
Round[Adaptors FJ70-12001 FJ70-16001 4
owEiaEeites BJ400-12075 BJ400-16075 3

BJ400-12100 BJ400-16100 3
Locating[Bcrews,[Accurate BJ701-12045 BJ701-16055 8

BJ701-12055 BJ701-16065 3

BasiclstarterCkits[thatCtontainCaCminimalCamountfbfftomponentsCheededGoHixture

platel shapedOvorkpieces]

l
2z
S0
® O
Hs
Q
p 2
3
]




FJ20 SLIDINGLUNITS

Material:S45C[steel

[%)]
o]
o
am
Sk
e
S 2

=
L

Heatlireated
PrecisionCground
Black[oxide[finish
D
E
F G H
#P
| ﬁ [T StandardConlyd J
| R
| V—
Tedsdl 0. ool
! \H O T [
| | Q
‘ | ‘ ForINI (BocketlHead
- CapCScrew Bottom[Block
M ‘ L
Travel(l E TravellIlr Travelll F  Travel(l
For(Bl I:Socked Head fZBetscrew
G
,,, L\ | ‘,,,‘ L | ,,, ;
1 T ©e0 £ <
! Py i\ A ___J Bottom[Block | o
Y N I O
—— |
\ ! z
G
A B ©
PartENumber]immmimmmﬂimﬂIj D E F G H J K L M N
FJ20-12050| 50 35 20 | (08 | 78 | 38 |400to(B0| 19 5 25 | 28 20 | M12
FJ20-16063 | 63 43 23 | 123 | 98 | 48 50 24 5 32 | 34 25 | M16
B LaterallLoad | Allowable[Screw |Weight
FEILNITHE Q R S | T | CapaciyoND | Toqunomd [ kgl
FJ20-12050| 20 |MI2x 1.75-14Tteep | M5x 0.8-10teep M 8x 1.25/ 20 4,000 8 1.42
FJ20-16063 | 25 |M16x 2 -19(teep |M6x 1 -12(tleep M10x 15 | 25 5,200 15 2.85




Feature

MTP[Holes

Centerline 7
~ ©

SlidingtUnitsCallowpositioningfixture[partsCanywhere[tesiredConthefixtureLplate]

Howllro[Mount

PartJMounting[Holes

Locking[Bcrews

Socket]Head[Cap[B5crews

MTP[Holes

o

OMountlontheixtureCplate[usingChex[Tsocketlheadtaplscrews]

OTightentheOockingCscrews[tolfastenthetopLortenterCblockCafterCpositioningChasCbeentompleted

OThelplungersCallowlCadjustingslidingfrictiond

OThelgraduatedtenterCandbottomCblocks[allowlhotConlyteadingtheirCiravelsCeasily[butlfecording
theirCpositionsCaspartCbfCHocumentation[T]

ul
X
=
=
3
o
2
ol
)

<
o
o}
=
o
2




FJ21 REPLACEABLE[SLIDEBASES

Material:S45C[steel

Heatlireated
PrecisionCground
BlackCbxidefinish
F G, H J K
l T
O standardConly
|| _
— A4 b
z =71 7 }
= e
QG
| |
For[QI [(Socket]Head[Cap[Bcrews
TravellM | L TravelCM
For[RI [BocketlHead[Cap[Screw

[%)]
o]
o
E(‘U
Sk
e
S 2

=
L

PartCNumber A B (03 E F G H J K L M

FJ21-12050 139 | 68 | 47 20 38 | 29 | 25 | 25 | 15 | 28 | 58 | 15

FJ21-16063 174 | 86 | 60 23 48 | 29 | 20 | 30 | 20 | 57 | 76 | 18

Weight
0 kgO
FJ21-12050 12 7 M12 |M12x 1.75025L| 1

FJ21-16063 16 5 M16 |M16x 2 [30L| 2.1

ParttNumber N P Q R




Howllo[Mount

Hex[TSocket!Head[Cap[Screws Hex(ISocket! Head[Cap[Screws

FID
Replaceable
Slide[Base

(@) >\ MTPCHoles

Sliding[Unit

OBackstopLthatCpreventsCan[OK-Vise[Clamplbr[Bide[StopLmountedContheSlidingtUnitfromslidingCback.
OMountlon(theixtureCplate[usingChex.[5ocket-headtap[screws.

Caution

l
2z
€9
3 a
Hs
o 8
)

5

]

Replaceable
Slide[Base

Replaceable
Slide[Base

OEnsurethatCthe[stopfoflthe[Replaceable[Slide[(BaselsOnfullCtontactCvithCan[OK-Vise [ClampLor[Side
Stop.



FJ30 CLAMPIASSEMBLIES

& \
|
J_/
%) I’
& -
‘ ForP1 (Socket? HeadCapBerew

[Strap] a
Material:A7075Caluminum

Anodized
Naturaltolored < ‘«5—] ‘
[Others] r L I
Material:S45C[5teel % :
. Sliding[Unit

Heat[ireated
Black[bxide[finish

ParttNumber A B © D E F G H J K L M

FJ30-12023 |23[tob0| (B0 | 35 | 26 | 19 | 21 | 285 | 13 | 17 | 19 | 20 | 65
FJ30-16025 |[25[to(h5| 100 | 45 | 34 | 24 | 26 | 35 17 | 22 | 24 | 25 | 85

Clamping[Forcel N[J Allowable[Screw |Weight
" PRI 22 b # Min[II [Max[] Torqued NOmO | O gOJ
= % FJ30-12023 20 |M12x 1.75063L| 12,000C+[18,000 73 350
é % FJ30-16025 27 |M16x 2 [180L| 21,000*[B0,000 130 740
g2
=58 HowlTo[Use Caution
L

Clamp[Assembly

Workpiece
sz 21|12

Overhang Slidingl Unit(Bottom[Block

For(fastening[Ttightenthesetscrew(] Theltopthlock[bfltheBlidingUnitCmustChotlextendheyondthe[edge
oflthe[bottomblockivhenCuisedto[supportCalivorkpiece



FJ40

HIGH-RISELCLAMPUASSEMBLIES

Workpiece

Overhang

®
\‘ I
! \ SlidingJUnit(Bottom[Block

tolsupportCalivorkpieced

> £ For[50 [5ocket] Headtapscrews
[Body] ‘ - IS g
Material:A6061S-T6Caluminum \ ‘ / 9y
Anodized L | || LockingtNut 2 T t
Naturaltolored S T
[Strap] H_ ‘ -
Material:A7075Caluminum T% 71 < ! ‘
Anodized ! ! $ -
Naturaltolored Tl i ‘
[Others] N\ counl v 4 O
Material:S45C steel L M o L—QJ 2
Heatltreated =
BlackCbxide[finish =
ParttNumber A B © D E F G H J K L M N P
FJ40-12050S 80 21 28.5| 55
FJ20-12050L 500075 120 3% |26 | 19 1 13 119 | 17 | 20 | 34 15 185 75
FJ40-16055S 100 26 35 68
FJ40-16055L 55010080 150 45 | 34 | 24 51 17 | 24 | 22 | 27 | 365 18 60 03
ClampingForcel NCJAllowable[Screw| Weight
ERETTIEET | Q) R & Min[II[Max TorqueONImO | O kg
FJ40-12050S 12,0000}118,000 0.55
FJ40-12050L 18| 3 |MI2x 175063 13,000C}+21,000 7 1.04
FJ40-16055S 21,000(3[80,000 0.67
FJ40-16055L 22| 4 |Miex2 07l 26,0003[B7,000 130 1.26
Caution
BAD

The[top[block[bf(the[BlidingUnitCmustChotCextend
beyond[the[edgelbflthe[bottom[block(Whenlused

ul
X
=
=
3
o
5
ol
)

<
o
o}
=
o
2




FJ4a1 QUICK-LOCK RISERS

1 B
Ra~ S D E
- WA
W © ;\J.J
Coupler F Dia,
of 972

oy il P

Anodized 1T g// \ 3

Material:S45C steel | §/ // il &

Material:A6061S-T6 aluminum JL ! | N =

Natural colored | ’* T

[Others] \ Coupler

Material:S45C steel

Black oxide

Proper High-Rise |Weight
Part Number | A B (&5 D E F G H J Clamp Asseblies | (g)

FJ41-12025S| 25 170
FJ41-12050S| 50 | 55 28.5 FJ40-12050S| 310
FJ41-12100S | 100 590
FJ41-12025L | 25 8% |15 1511 1813 270
FJ41-12050L | 50 | 75 485 FJ40-12050L | 490
FJ41-12100L | 100 940
FJ41-16025S| 25 210
FJ41-16050S | 50 400
FJ41-16100S | 100 | % % FJ40-160558 ¢,
FJ41-16200S | 200 2,000
FJ41-16025L | 25 s 18 18 1135) 22 | 4 340
FJ41-16050L | 50 630
FJ41-16100L | 100 | 60 FJ40-16085L 14 559
FJ41-16200L | 200 2,600

[ How To Use

Assemblies

Quick-Lock High-Rise Clamp

Risers

Quick-Lock
Screw,Short

Quick-Lock
Screw,Long




FJ42 QUICK-LOCKIBUTTONS

Material:SCM435[&teel $C
Heat[treated
Black[bxide[dinish
PartNumber | A B c D [
Ogd

FJ42-12001 23 275 20 7 135 50
FJ42-16001 28 35 25 9.5 16 105

FJ42 QUICK-LOCKISCREWS,[EHORT

#A

l
2z
€9
3 a
Hs
o 8
)

5
]

Material: SCM435[steel

Heat[treated

Black[bxide[finish

ParttNumber | A B c D R e
0 gQd

FJ42-12002 23 215 14 135 |M12x 1.75] 30
FJ42-16002 28 35 19 16 [M16x 2 60




FJ42 QUICK-LOCKLSCREWS,[LONG
#A
|
T
[a]
\
m |
o |
|
Material:SCM435(steel = \E
Heat[treated
Black[bxide[dinish
ParttNumber | A B c D 2 | WEE
OgQd
FJ42-12003 23 435 30 135 |[M12x 1.75| 50
FJ42-16003 28 51 35 16 |M16x 2 80

[%)]
o]
o
am
Sk
e
S 2

=
L




FJ50 ADJUSTABLESWIVELISTOPS

J . K

|
A=
i ]

#L

SWIVELMD®
L

Lefthandlthread Eg For[QI [Bocket] Head[TapScrew

prevents[backout(] s
Tﬂ
[Body]

Material:S45Csteel

Heatl[ireated T TH T
BlackCoxide[Tinish IREIAEY o]
[Screw] ! 1" -
Material: SUM24L [steel E -
Carburized-hardened
Black[Cbxide[finish ‘

[Base]
Material:S45Csteel
Heatlireated
Precision[ground
Black[bxide[finish

)|

PartCNumber A B C b+ E F G H J K L

FJ50-12025 |2500(B5 25 69 15 08 78 | 345 | 35 (B0 11 32
FJ50-16030 [30Cfol70] 30 89 20 128 98 | 435 | 65 | 100 13 32

FJ50-12025 | 145 |M10x 1.5 |M[Bx 1.25| M5x 0.8 0.9
FJ50-16030 | 185 |M12x 1.75/M10x 1.5 | M6x 1 1.7

i

X
ParttNumber | M N P Q \élvilggt % o
=
35

3

(7))

FJIT[Adjustable
Swivel[Stop

FITI[Adjustable
Swivel[Stop

Center[Block[bf

Bottom[BlockLCbf FJITCBlidingUnit

FIDSlidingUnit

OUselwith[(FJ20CSliding[Wnits.



DK2,FK2 OK-VISE[CLAMPS

For[Hex[TBocketlHead[ap[Screw

[Body]
Material:SKD61 steel <
Heat[ireated 5 =
Hardness:RC483 (52 £
[Jaw] o
Material:SKD61[steel i
Heat[ireated ol ©
Black[bxidefinish
Hardness:RC48}[52 T
[Spring] i
Material:StainlessC5teel < %
[Side[S5top] E =
Material:SUS301 S 2
ParttNumb A B © D E [F &
artvumber MinO | Max[J hen[ACs[Max[When[ALsMin0
DK2-VT 42 49 41 22 30 2 5 14
FK2-VT 57 66 56 29 42 5 3 8 19
9]
=
88 Proper  |Clamping[Force| Allowable[Screw | Weight
Tg % PEILIT 235 H Cap[Screws O NO TorqueONImO | O gO
= § DK2-VT 15 M12-20L 30,000 [P0 180
LL

FK2-VT 17 M16-25L 60,000 200 465




Modular

Fixture[Parts

6

A
E
‘ For[FIBocket]Head
H @M
|
i
L : |
o BB
C 0 I T I
s &Y
Weight
OgQd
210
490
DKOCor[FKJ
OKIVise[Clamps

L
|
|
F
M12
M1

o

]
E
B
12

SIDEISTOPS
10
1

©
22
30

o |82

©
o < < |]|8
a R
-

| [}
28| | 8|88 2 2 A
N T2 2 |58|a m 5] £ 9
i x E |Iq|@ ) o 8
= 0 @
s23|] 2 |92 e e g0
muﬂlk ] 5 md =3
= © Q £ |W0|Ww w o Q=
< oS g (>~ 2 x o
=Im o (L m




FJ55 LOCATINGIADAPTORS

=
]
]
ko]
o
=

Fixture[Parts

[§)
w N ;,Z
I} G
F
I
Material:S45C[5teel #B %@
Heatlireated
Precision[ground
B © Weight
ParttNumber A o0 b «0md E F Og0
FJ55-12030 30 20 13 27 |M12x 1.75| [BO
FJ55-16040 40 25 17 36 [M16x 2 190
FJ60 RISERPADS
B For[GI [Bocketl head
D Cap[Bcrews
|
\
OO0 -
| |

Heat[treated

oe,

Material:S45C[steel

Black[bxide[finish
Precision[ground

n

va
i

&

© Weight
ParttNumber | A B i +0md D F G O g0
FJ60-12013 | 23 38 13 25 07 |M12x 1.75| M5 70
FJ60-16017 | 30 48 17 32 10 |M16x 2 M6 150




FJ70 ROUNDIADAPTORS

#A

]

C
Material:S45C[5teel
Heatlireated
Black[bxide[finish
ParttNumber A B C VU
OgO
FJ70-12001 20 14 |M12x 1.75 20
FJ70-16001 25 18 |M16x 2 40
How[TToUse
FIT g
\  LocatingCAdaptor Hex[TSocketlHead
@ g\ Cap[Bcrews
9 &b o
’ Riser[Pad

Setscrew

-
=
s
oe
35
=
0
For[fastening[Ttighten[the[setscrewl] Fasten[tolthe[BlidingCUnitCusingCtapscrews
FIT
Round[Adaptors

0

Setscrew

For[fastening[Ttightenthe[ketscrewl]



BJ300 SUPPORTILCYLINDERS

#B

Material:S45C[steel

1770

|
I
|
‘ <
)
\

Heatlireated
Black[bxide[dinish £
PrecisionLground For[DI [(Bocket]Head[Cap[Screw
HardnessJRQTIT M
A Weight
ParttNumber b 0m0 B © D O g0
BJ300-12050| 50 1420
BJ300-12063| 63 40 L M12 1530
BJ300-16063| 63 50 15 M16 (1810
BJ300-16080| 80 35 1,000

BJ330 SCREWMJACKS

B A C
£
= @
IR
e
S22
X
o [Body]
Material:S45C[steel
Black[bxide[finish G
[Bolt]
Material: SCM435[steel
Heatl[ireated
Black[bxide[finish
Load[Capacity | Weight
ParttNumber | A B © D E F G OND O0g0
BJ330-12040| 40 10 350
BJ330-12050| 50 20 30 | 40 36 30 [M12x 1.75 31,800 420
BJ330-16050| 50 20 430
BJ330-16070| 70 | 40 %0 | 40 % 30 |M16x 2 81,800 580

OAFadius[Screwl Jack[MipOsCavailable[TUselwith[Riser[CylindersforCadditionalCheight[)



BJ733 SCREW-JACKITIP

m_ M

I
Funlen|

#1
|
|
I

Material:S45C[steel
Heat[treated
Black[bxide[dinish

Weight
OgQd

BJ733-10100| 50

ParttNumber

HowlTo[Use
BJITT]
ScrewlJack(Tip
BJITT]

ScrewJack

l
2z
€9
3 a
Hs
o 8
)

5

]




134

BJ400 LOCATINGICYLINDERS

|

I

|

|

|

|

0 Z L

Material:S45C[steel | L

C

Heatltreated [
Blacklbxidelinish a
Precisionground #
HardnessJRQTIT M
A B © Proper Weight
ParttNumber b o somon o] | B |LocatingTScrews| 0 g0
BJ400-12075| (75 40 12 20 12 BJ701-12045 15670
BJ400-12100( 100 50 22 BJ701-12055 1,330
BJ400-16075| L[5 50 16 2% 15 BJ701-16055 [1880
BJ400-16100| 100 25 BJ701-16065 1,190
Bl HowrorUse
g8
@ oo
s 2 W Locating[Bcrew
X &
i S BJILJ

Locating[Cylinder

2

Y,

L7777
N

72
L)

AN

4

LocatingCScrewsallowocatingCandfastening
Simultaneously



BJ701 LOCATINGISCREWSAccurate)

Material: SCM435[steel

Heat[treated D
Black[bxidedinish

Precision[ground

A Weight

ParttNumber h omnn B © D E F G H O g0
BJ701-12045 23 45 57 (b2
BJ701-12055 L 33 55 67 18 10 ML2x 175 22 (b9
BJ701-16055 30 55 71 120
BJ701-16065 16 40 65 81 2 14 |M16x 2 2 134
How[MToUse

<
o
o}
c
o
=

ul
X
=
=
3
o
5
ol
)

7
)

D

Locating[Screws[allowllocatingCandfastening
Simultaneously



	whs108e
	whs109e
	whs110e
	whs111e
	whs112e
	Whs112e
	Whs113e

	whs113e
	whs114e
	Whs114e
	Whs115e

	whs115e
	whs116e
	Whs116e
	Whs117e

	whs117e
	whs118e
	whs119e
	whs120e
	whs121e
	whs122e
	whs123e
	whs124e
	whs125e
	whs126e
	whs127e
	whs128e
	whs129e
	whs130e
	whs131e
	whs132e
	whs133e
	whs134e
	whs135e



